
WSBA CONSTRUCTION LAW SECTION MONTHLY COUNCIL MEETING  

DATE: WED FEBRUARY 12, 2025  @ TIME:  11:55 AM*1 

IN PERSON AT STOEL RIEVES OR VIRTUAL (HYBRID) 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81091175775?pwd=FiazvieTX2Yohl3NCGfEd2sePwzOKa.1 

Meeting ID: 810 9117 5775 

Passcode: 295521 

AGENDA 

No. What Who Additional 

1 Welcome Seth  > Zoom & In Person (Stoel)  

>Approve January Minutes (attached)  

2 Course Book & 

midyear  

Ron English  Discuss status of midyear See attached. 

Co-Chair Status – Millstein / Brown / In-

house at host = Ryan G. 

3 Financial Report Erin >Erin to discuss if new info available. 

4 

 

Winter Event 

 

Travis & Erin 

 

>Aquarium Tour –vote on date. 3.27.25? 

5 Subcommittees Various Current Subcommittees 

>Social: Erin & Travis 

>Law School: Travis & Rita 

      - Leary, Noel & Park outreach 

     - Rita to reach out to Etter 

>Community Outreach and Charitable – 

Pin down a date for SF and $ to SF > 

Newsletter: Evan  

5 Subcommittees Various New Subcommittees 

>Social Media? 

      -- Park and Kutsin to follow up. 

>Others – Technology for EC – Travis, 

blinding us with science. 

>Legislative – monitoring and updating 

>Elections – getting ready 

6 Conclusion 

Good of the order 

Seth >New cases, clauses, comments, 

confusions? 

>Policies 

7 Special Guest (12:50-1:00) Interview with mystery past chair. 

Questions will be probing, targeted, and 

may include musical references 

 

 
1 *Really, it’s 12:00 PM. This is to inspire you to be early. On Wednesday we could be really draconian and say “no 

lunch for you,” but since it’s free, I won’t do that. And, we’re doing a  

https://www.google.com/url?q=https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81091175775?pwd%3DFiazvieTX2Yohl3NCGfEd2sePwzOKa.1&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1728412588701990&usg=AOvVaw1F4dw_LNeB6dcTZDsJPhTR


ATTENDANCE 

Members Oct Nov Dec Jan 

(’25) 

Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept 

Millstein   * *     CLE  NA  

Sinner    Exc.     NA  NA  

Yamada   *      NA  NA  

Colburn  * * *     NA  NA  

Varriano  Exc. * * Exc.    NA  NA  

Brown  Exc. *      NA  NA  

Leary    Tardy     NA  NA  

Young  * *      NA  NA  

Noel  *  *     NA   NA  

Erler   Exc.      NA  NA   

Benson  * * Exc.     NA  NA  

Gilchrist  * Exc.      NA  NA  

Park    X     NA  NA  

Smith  Exc.       NA  NA  

Kutsin    *     NA  NA  

Reed 

 

  * *     NA  NA  

             

bryce.sinner@landerholm.com masaki.yamada@acslawyers.com seth@pillar-law.com 

travis.colburn@acslawyers.com ErinVarriano@johnlscott.com  evan.brown@stoel.com 

jleary@grsm.com snoel@tysonmendes.com way@soslaw.com  jjensenerler@wshblaw.com 

kainui.smith@absherco.com cpark@omwlaw.com rgilchrist@seyfarth.com 

margarita.kutsin@acslawyers.com bart.reed@stoel.com abenson@omwlaw.com 

WillY@mckinstry.com WSBA Contacts: Carolynm@wsba.org noahb@wsba.org  

PAST CHAIRS: rjenglish@yahoo.com beyerleinj@lanepowell.com colm.nelson@stoel.com 

ahardwick@oacsvcs.com athant@omwlaw.com jpiskel@pyklawyers.com 

brett.hill@acslawyers.com  
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REQUIRED READING: https://theonion.com/beaver-overthinking-dam-

1819568416/?mc_cid=52517df1a6&mc_eid=0bd150b95f  

 

Dates? 

Hanna Kato in our office, whom was heavily involved in the aquarium construction, has 
confirmed that a 4:30 to 6pm tour in March works for the facility. So what I would envision is: 
3:30 Meet at LMN shop for Beverages ect. 
4:15 depart for Aquarium 
4:30 Tour Starts 
5:45 Tour ends 
6:00 Quick Summary 
Complete 
  
The tour will consist of: 
Aquarium Staff person 
Osama-LMN Partner 
Hanna 
Howard 
Your Group 
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